
icer 
D.M.C.(EAST) 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI 
)) Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi 

\ 

 

No.A.A.O /DMC/EAST /  2-4/2017 DaLd: I /2017 

     

The Assistant Director (Assessment) 
SPPRA, Government of Sindh, 
Barrack No.08, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A 
Court Road, 
Karachi.  

SUBJECT:- SUBMISSION OF MINUTES OF B! P S OPENING 
COMMITTEE, MINIMUM ELIGIB LITY CRITERIA 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT ,BI'p EVALUATION REPORT 
ATTANDANCE REPORT 

Ref :- NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/EAST / 055 /2 17:- Dated:- 31-10-2017 

Enclosed please find herewith Minutes of Bids Opening Committee, Minimum 

Eligibility Criteria, Bid Evaluation Report, Comparative Statement & Attendance 

Report for Hosting on your Website and for your further perusal and information 

peas. 

Copy for information to:- 

1) The Chairman D.M.C.(East) 

2) The Municipal Commissioner D.M.C.(East) 

3) The Executive Engineer {B&R} Jamshed Zone IIMC East 

4) Office copy 



{Shabih-ul- assan} 

Executive Engi eer (B&R) 

DMC - st 

u;4C West 

{Nadeem Zaidi } 

cutive Engineer (Design 

DMC East 
r (Design 

I 

Work No 01 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) 

Name of Work :- 

NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/55/2017 Dated: 31/10/2017 

SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING 

Roair I r!lantjjiace of Sjiitatioji Deprtement Vehicle Havinq MinQr Work In 
amshed Zone DMC East  

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this Department was held On 20-11-2017 DMC 
(East) for Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of submission. the meeting was attended by 
all/following Members of the procurement Committee and the representatives of Bidders. 

1. Superintending Engineer, DMC (East)  Chairman 

2.Executive Engineer DMC (East)  Member 

3. Executive Engineer DMC (West) Member 

The bids were opened at 02:30 PM on 20-11-2017 in the preserce of participants and the Rates quoted by the 
bidders were read aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Ccmmittee. All the members of the procurement 
Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/bids, the bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following 
firms were participated and details of bid announced is as under:- 

Sr. 
No. 

. 
Name of Bidders . 

Total Offered Price 
Pay Order 
Attached 

Remarks 

1)  
M/S Balaji Enterprises Rs: 9,98,000/= 50000 1st Lowest Tender 

2)  
M/S Eastern Const Rs: 9,98,500/= 50000 2nd Lowest Tender 

3)  
MIS Faheem Const Rs: 9,99,200/= Nil 3rd Lowest Tender 

The Committee thoroughly scrutinized and examined all the bids as per 
minimum qualification / Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further 

checked and verified the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided 

M/S Balaji Enterprises is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder 

S Balaji Enterprises with the Cost of Rs: 9,98,000/= 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair 

the 
,,rilhnictical 

that the bid of 

Recommendation: 

9 
{Shahid Chodary } 

Executive Engineer {B&R} )amshed 

DMC East 

DMC. i---)Karachi. 



{Sliabih-ul Hassa 

Executive Eng eer {B&R} 

DMC -st 

Work No 01 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI 
Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/55/2017 Dated: 31/10/2017 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding) 

(single Stage..One Envelop) 

pir/ Mantinace of Sanitation Depjirtement Vehicle Having Minor Work In  
.'.:e of Work :- 

,lamshed Zone DMC East  

lligibility/Minimurn Qualification Criteria: 

S.No. Eligibility/Minimum MIS Balaji Enterprises M/S Eastern Const M/S Faheem Const 

QualificationCriteria 
QttedI

Rs: 9,98,0001= Rs: 9,98,5001= 
Quoted

Rs: 9,99,200/= 

1 
Registration with 

PEC 
N.A N.A N.A 

2 
Registration with 

Yes Yes Yes 

3 

traiion with 

Relevant Tax 

Authorities Where 

applicable (Income tax 

and Sales tax 

Authorities) 

Yes Yes Yes 

4 

urnover ailO 

experience last 

three years 
Yes Yes Yes 

Financial Statement 

of last three years 
Yes Yes No 

Required bid 

eurity is enclosed 
Yes Yes No 

7 

Bid is signed and 

Addressed by the 

Authorized person of 

the firm along with 

Authorization letter 

Yes Yes Yes 

8 

Detail of quipments, 

Machinery and 

Transport 

owned/Leased/Hired 

by Firm/Contractor 

Yes Yes Yes 

0 ivalificJ/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Not- Qualified 

Recom mendat ions:- 

1-Out of 3 firms Participated 02 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the 

Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

.iest evaluated and qualified bidder M/S Balaji Enterprises with their bid amount 

Rs:9.'8 000 = 

3-Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Balaji Enteses 

/ {Nadeem Zaudi } 

Executive Engineer 

DMC East 

{S ahidChodary} 

Executive Engineer {B&R} Jamshed - 

DMC East ..asr) arachj 



Work No 01 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
(EAST), KARACHI 

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

Bid Evaluation Report 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

.. Fonder Description/Name of Work/item: 

Metnod of Procurement:  

DMC(Easti, Karachi 

NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/55/2017 Dated: 31/10/2017 

Repair / Mantinace of Sanitation Departement Vehicle Having  

Minor Work In Jamshed Zone DMC East  

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  

5. Tender Published: SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.gov.pk  ) SPPRA Sr No: (35048) 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 03 Nos. 

  

7. Total Bids Received: 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) 

1: •..f Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

10. Bids Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report 

  

03 Nos. 

  

N.A (Provide details in separate form) 

   

  

N.A 

  

1 

  

20-11- 20 17 

   

Sr. 
Niric of Bidder 

cost Offer By 
The Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

comparison with 
p.c. cost 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance 
/ rejection 

Remarks 

iQi i i § i Z 

MIS Balaji Enterprises 

Rs: 9,98,000/= 

As Per 

Calculation 

1st 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs Rs: 9,98,0001= 

PC Cost Rs Rs 9,99,6001= 

Qualified as 
per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Recommended 

to award of 
Work 

2 

MIS Eastern Const 

Rs: 9,98,5001= 

As Per 

Calculation 

2nd 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost RS Rs: 9,98,500/= 

PC Cost Rs Rs 9,99,6001= 

Qualified as 
per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Responsive 

MIS Faheem Const 

Rs: 9,99,2001= 

As Per 

Calculation 

3rd 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs Rs: 9,99,200/= 

PC Cost Rs 9,99,600/= 

Not-Qualified 
as per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Not-Responsive 

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee 

S. 

No: COMMITTEE MEMBER DESIGNATION I SIGNATURE I SEAL 

i 

J Mr . {Shahid Chodary ) 

Executive Engineer,{B&R) 

fiamse Zone DMC(East) 

CHAIRMAN 
£xecut 

.DMCiVC cg:ne
( 

(East Karacj,1 

2 

Mr. {Nadeem Zaidi 

Executive Engineer (Design) 

.C(East) 

MEMBER Executive Enqneer (Oesigr 
D.M.C, (East) 

3 

Mr. Shabih-ul-Hassan 

Executive Engineer, {B&R} 

DMC( West 

- 

____ 
\.4.._ EXcuj Engri 

DMC Wt 

LB) SPPRA. GOS  

VVith all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (AuthorIty 

Copy to:- 

1. The Chairman. District Municipal Corporation (East). 

The Municipal CommIssioner, District Municipal Corporation (East). 



Rate Quoted by the Contractors Detail of Santion Estimated Cost Sr.No 

Offer Rate 

Total Estimated Cost 

Rs 9,99,600/= 

Rs 9,99,600/= 

M/S Balaji Enterprises 

M/S Eastern Con St 

M/S Faheem Const 

Lowest Bid Cost  

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 

Rs: 9,98,000/= 

Rs: 9,98,500/= 

Rs: 9,99,200/= 

Rs: 9,98,000/= 

Rs 9,99,600/= 

Below on Estimated Cost / PC Cost  

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

Difference :- 

Rs:1600 x 100= 
0.16 % Below 

Rs 9,99,600/= 

Estimate / PC Cost:- Rs 9,99,600/= 

Rs 9,99,600/= 

Rs: 9,98,000/= 

1600/ 

{NadeemZaidi } 

xecutive Engineer {Design} 

£XecutDMCEast (iJeS{gfl 

{Shabih-ul- assa } 

Executive Engi eer (B&R) 

EXCP1 - •ineer 
LMC est 

Work No C. 

Distrft"  Mutikipal CoDoratiun East  
Comparative Statemet  

Name of Work :- RepaJJ Mantinace  of Sanitation Departement Vehicle Having Minor Work In Jamshed Zone DMC East  

It is Submitted that the Lowest Rate Quoted by M/S Balaji Enterprises Governement Contractor at 0.16 % Below the Estimated cost and 

being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all required Formalities of SPPRA Rule -2010 Amended-2017 

{Shahid Chodary } 

Executive Enginner {B&R} Jamshed Zone 

DMC East 
Executivo Engireer (B&R) 

DMC ('fl V- 



{Nad -em Zaidi } 

Executive Engineer (Design txecutive En 

!-Ha san} 

ineer (B&R) 

- 

{Shahid Chodary } 

Executive Engineer {B&R} iamshed 

Work No 02 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) 

NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/55/2017 Dated: 31/10/2017 

SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING 

Name of Work :- 
Providijig and Fixing pole and other electrical Accessories at Surrounding are,a of 
UC-lO 3amshed Zone DMC East  

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this Department was held On 20-11-2017 DMC 
(East) for Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of submission. the meeting was attended by 

l/following Members of the procurement Committee and the representatives of Bidders. 

1. Superintending Engineer, DMC (East)  Chairman 

2.Executive Engineer DMC (East)  Member 

.tive Engineer DMC (West) Member 

The bids were opened at 02:30 PM on 20-11-2017 in the presence of participants and the Rates quoted by the 
bidders were read aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Cpmmittee. All the members of the procurement 
Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/bids, the bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following 
iurns were participated and details of bid announced is as under:- 

Sr. 
No. 

. 
Name of Bidders 

. 
Total Offered Price 

Py Order 
Attached 

Remarks 

1)  
M/S Wajid Enterprises Rs: 92 1546/= 50000 1st Lowest Tender 

2)  
M/S Glamour Const Rs: 922 1301= 50000 2nd Lowest Tender 

M/S Kamran & Kampany Rs: 923060/= Nil 3rd Lowest Tender 

The Committee thoroughly scrutinized and examined all the bids as per 

minimum qualification / Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further 

ai checked and verified the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided 

t the bid of MIS Wajid Enterprises 

Recommendation: 

is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

I o award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder 

owrprises with the Cost of Rs: 9215461= 

I he meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair 

DMC est 1' EX0DMCEaSZ.cr(&R) 
Executive Engineer 

DMC West 
EiecUt\ EaSt) 

- DIWC (East) Karachi. 



Work No 02 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI 
Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masiid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/55/2017 Dated: 31/10/2017 

Method and procedure of procurement: 

ui Nork :- 
Providing 

Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding) 

single Stage. .One Enyelop.ej 

ig cole and other electrical Ac at Surrou 

of UC-lO iamshed Zone DMC East  

I1igibility/Minirnurn Qualification Criteria: 

EligibilitylMinimum MIS Wajid Enterprises M/S Glamour Const M/S Kamran & Kampany 

liticationCriteria Quoted 
Rs: 921546/= 

Quo:ed 
Rs: 9221301= 

Quoted 
Rs: Y23060/= 

1 
Registration with 

PEC 
N.A N.A N.A 

2 
Registration with 

Yes Yes Yes 

3 

iU1 svith 

•wvant lax 

Authorities Where 

ipplicable (Income tax 

and Sales tax 

iu thorities) 

I  
Yes Yes 

'I 

I urnover ana 

euce last 

three years 
Ys Yes 

Financial Statement 

of last three years 
Yes Yes Yes 

3 
Required bid 

ty s enclosec 
Yes Yes No 

7 

8 

Bi is signed and 

Addressed by the 

Authorized person of 

the firm along with 

Authorization letter 

Yes Yes Yes 

ul quipments, 

Machinery and 

ansport 

owned/Leased/Hired 

L Firm/Contractor 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Not- Qualified 

Recommendations:- 

1-Out of 3 firms Participated 02 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the 

lender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

? TlR lowest evaluated and qualified bidder 

: zi546J=  
3-Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder 

M/S Wajid Enterprises with their bid amount 

M/S Wajid Enteiflrises 

i assap} /:Nadeem Zaidi } 

Executive Engin - er (B&R} Executive Engineer (Design 

DMC Wst DMCEaer (Design) 
Executive Engineer D.M.C. (East) 

DMC West 

{Sha hid Chodary } 

Executive Engineer {B&R} Jamshed 

" EXC ieer (B&R) 
0lljlC (East) Karachi. 



Work No 02 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
(EAST), KARACHI 

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

Bid Evaluation Report 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item: 

Th Method of Procurement:  

DMC(East), Karachi 

NIT NOEE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/55/2017 Dated: 31/10/2017 

Providing and Fixing pole  and other electrical Accessories at  

Surrounding area of Uq-10 Jamshed Zone DMC East  

SINGLE STAGE - QN LNVELOPE PROCEDURE  

Tender Published: SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.gov.pk  ) SPPRA Sr No: (35048) 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: Q3 Nos. 

  

I utal aids Received: 

cal 131d Opening Date (if applicable) 

. No. ol Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

'10. Bids Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

• ' i l:alitjon Report 

 

03 Nos. 

 

N.A (Provide details in separate form) 

 

 

1 

 

2Q-11-2017 

  

ro 
Name of Bidder 

Cost Offer By 
The Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison with 

P.C. Cost 

Reasons  
for 

acceptance 
/ rejection 

Remarks 

I j 
Rs: 92 1546/= 1st Bid Cost Rs Rs: 92 15461= Qualified as Recommended 

M/S Wajid Enterprises As Per Lowest 
per to award of 

CjIcuIation Bidder 
PC Cost R Rs: 923200/= Evaluation 

Criteria 
Work 

Rs: 922130/= 2nd Bid Cost Rs Rs: 922130/= Qualified as 

MIS Glamour Const As Per Lowest 
PC Cost Rs Rs: 92 3200/= 

per 
Evaluation Responsive 

2 Calculation Bidder Criteria 

Rs: 92 3060/ 3rd Bid Cost Rs Rs: 92 3060/= Not-Qualified 

1S Kamran & Kampany As Per Lowest 
PC Cost Rs Rs: 923200/= 

as per 
Evaluation Not-Responsive 

Calculation Bidder Criteria 

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee 

LUMMITTEE MEMBER I DESIGNATION I SIGNATURE SEAL 

• :iuhid Chodary ) 

IExecutive Engineer,{B&R} 

imshed Zone DMC(East) 

- 

CHAIRMAN / ' 
Executive Engineor (B&R) 

DjiC (East) Ka;-acii. 

IVr NadeemZaidi } 
rflrl (Design) 

UMC( East) 

MEMBER 
/;;;.__.* xecutiveEngineer(Desig 

D..C. (East) 

3 

Mr - Shabih-ul-Hassan 

Executive Engineer, (B&R} 

IDMC(West) 

MEMBER_— Executive Engineer 
O4c West 

____ •, — 

Director (CB) SPPRA. GOS  

\!ith all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority 

'I-/ 

The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East). 

. Muiucipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (E St 



Rate Quoted by the Contractors Sr.No Detail of Santion Estimated Cost 

Offer Rate 

Total Estimated Cost :- 

Rs: 923200/= 

Rs: 923200/= 

M/S Wajid Enterprises 

M/S Glamour Const 

M/S Kamran & Kampany 

Lowest Bid Cost  

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 

Rs: 921546/= 

Rs: 922130/= 

Rs: 923060/= 

Rs: 921546/= 

Rs: 923200/= 

Below on Estimated Cost / PC Cost  

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

Difference :- 

Rs:1654 x 100= 

Rs: 923200/= 

Estimate / PC Cost:- Rs: 923200/= 

Rs: 923200/= 

Rs: 921546/= 

165 41= 

0.17 % Below 

{Nadiem Zaidi } 

Eecutive Engineer {Design} 

• MC East.,.r (flesiqn 

Hass 

Executive Eng neer ('B&R) 

DMC - est 

• 1 

p4
V. ork No 02 

trict VkjnLC  .)F Coi (ra'Li(. i [East  

Compantive StB.te met  
Name of Work :- Providing and Fixing pole and other electrical Accessories at Surrounding area of UC-lO Jamshed Zone DMC East  

It is Submitted that the Lowest Rate Quoted by M/S Wajid Enterprises Governement Contractor at 0.17 % Below the Estimated cost and 

being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all required Formalities of SPPRA Rule -2010 Amended-2017 

{Sh1iChodary } 

Executive Enginner {B&R} Jamshed Zone 

(B&R) 
''' L.a3t) Ki':rh; 



a ih- -Hassan} 

Execw.ive En ineer (B&R) 

DMC est 
Ex:titive Erigir' 

DMC West 

Work No 03 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) 

NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/55/2017 Dated: 31/10/2017 

SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING 

Niiie of Work :- 
Rpajing ol B&RjLehjleJ[o2O1000 (Micta..Qpen Truck) in 3a(n5hed Zone DMC 
East 

A meeting of the Procurement Committee ofjthis Department was held On 20-11-2017 DMC 
(East) for Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead Iies of submission, the meeting was attended by 
all/following Members of the procurement Committee and the representatives 4f Bidders. 

. Seritendir.g Engineer, DMC (East) Chairman 

-. Eiyineer DMC (East)  Member 

3. Executive Engineer DMC (West) Member 

The bids were opened at 02:30 PM on 20-11-2017 in the presence of participants and the Rates quoted by the 
uers were read aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement 

xiçjned each and every page of financial proposal/bids, the bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Followiriy 
participated and details of bid announced is as under:- 

Sr. 
No. 

. 
Name of Bidders 

. Total Offered Price 
Pay Order 
Attached 

Remarks 

1)  
M/S 13a1aji Enterprises Rs: 482140/= 95000 1st Lowest Tender 

2)  
MIS Glamour Const Rs: 483655/= 5000 2nd Lowest Tender 

3)  
M/S A-Hafeez Const Rs: 4842501= Nil 3rd Lowest Tender 

I ne Committee thoroughly scrutinized and examined all the bids as pei 
trie minimum qualification / Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further 

rithmetical checked and verified the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided 

that the bid of 

Recommendation: 

M/S Balaji Enterprises is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

we work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder 

M/S Balaji Enterprises with the Cost of Rs: 482 140/= 

he meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair 

9 
{Nadeem Zaidi) 

Eecutive Engineer (Design 

DMC East 

Exect.. 

U. 

{.hahid Chodary } 

Executive Engineer {B&R} Jamshed 

DMC East 

(B&R) 
Is.rachj, 



(Nadeem Zaidi } 

Executive Engineer (Design 

Executiv (Design) 
D.M.C. (East) 

abih-ul Hass n} 

Executive Eng neer {B&R} 

LxocuflZMC 

DMC Weit 

Work No 03 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI 
Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

IN MUM . UALIFI AT • ELIGIBILITY RITERIA OF BIDDERS 

  

NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/55/2017 Dated: 31/10/2017 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding) 

jingle Stage..One Envelope) 

Name of Work :-
Reparing of B&R Vehicle No 201000 (Mazda  Open Truck) in Jamshed Zone DMC  

East 

Eligibility/Minimum Qualification Criteria: 

iiçjibility/Minimum M/S Balaji Enterprises 
M/S Glamour Const M/S A-Hafeez Const 

QualiuicationCriteria 
oted1 

Rs: 
Rs: 482140/= 

Quoted 

Rs: 
Rs: 483655/= 

Quoted 

Rs: 
Rs: 484250/= 

Registration with 
N.A N.A N.A 

egistration with 
Yes Yes Yes 

Registration with 

Relevant tax 

Authorities Where 

pIicabie (Income tax 

and Sales tax 

Yes Yes Yes 

4 
Turnover and 

experience last 

three years 

Yes Yes Yes 

r 

6 

hriancial Statement 

:: three years 
Yes Yes Yes 

icquired bid 

Security is enclosed 
Yes Yes No 

Bid is signed and 

Addressed by the 

Authorized person of 

the firm along with 

,oiurization letter 

Yes Yes Yes 

S 

9 

Octail of quipments, 

Machinery and 

I cinsport 

owned/Leased/Kired 

• 1 in/Contractor 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Not- Qualified 

Recommendations:- 

TI-Out of 3 firms Participated 02 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the 

,rung committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

M/S Balaji Enterprises with their bid amount 2- The Lowest evaluated and qualified bidder 

: 482140/=  

3-Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder  M/S Balaji Enterprises 

{Shahid Chodary } 

Executive Engineer {B&R} Jamshed 

DMC East (&R) 
..u'c)Karac. 



Work No 03 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
(EAST), KARACHI 

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Maslid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

.Name of Procuring Agency: 

.!r Reference No: 

.. lender Description/Name of Work/item: 

4. Method of Procurement:  

DMC(East), Karacihi 

NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/55/2017 Dated: 31/10/2017 

Reparing of B&R Vehicle No 201000 (Mazda Open Truck) in  

Jamshed Zone DMC East  

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  

- T?!.der Published: SPPRA Website (www.ppraindh.gov.pk ) SPPRA Sr No: (35048) 

total Bid Documents Sold: 03 Nos. 

  

• i ius Received: 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) 

). No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

10. Bids Rejected: 

ii. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

.uiiorl Report 

 

03 Nos. 

 

N.A (Provide details in separate form) 

 

N.A 

 

1 

 

20-11-2017 

  

Sr. 
No 

Name of Bidder 
cost Offer By 
The Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

comparison with 
p.c. cost 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance 
I rejection 

Remarks 

z 

MIS Balaji Enterprises 

Rs: 4821401= 

As Per 

Calculation 

1st 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs Rs: 482140/= 

PC Cost Rs Rs: 4844001= 

Qualified as 
per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Recommended 

to award of 

Work 

2 

11/S Glamour Const 

--------------- 

Rs: 483655/= 

As Per 

Calculation 

2nd 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs Rs: 4836551= 

PC Cost Rs Rs: 484400/= 

Qualified as 
per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Responsive 

M/S A-l-lafeez Const 

Rs: 484250/= 

As Per 

Calculation 

3rd 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs Rs: 484250/= 

PC Cost Rs: Rs: 484400/= 

Not-Qualified 
as per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Not-Responsive 

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee 

- - - ..UiV1lVllTTEE MEMBER DESIGNATION 
I I SIGNATURE SEAL 

! 

1 :J1mshed 

IMr. {Shahid Chodary } 

lExecutive Engineer,{B&R} 

Zone DMC(East) 

CHAIRMAN ( - 4 
, 'i/ 

Execntiv 

-- 

1 2 

Nadeem Zaidi } 

Executive Engineer (Design) 

DMC(East) 

MEMBER 

_17 

/ p - E ecutiveEnnoor (Design 
i.e. (Las 

Mr. Shabih-ul-Hassan 

!rxecutive Engineer, {B&R} 

- Wes) 

MEMR— .• 

- 
ecutiveEngneer 

èt 

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS  

21! request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority 

The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East). 

The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East). 



{Shabih-ul- assan 

Executive Eng eer (B&R) 

DMC est 

id1y } 

Executive Eriginner {B&R} Jamshed Zone 

DMC East 
Ex 

'1Q.(a).Karachi. 

D :tiCt ikj Lc_; tiori Est  
Comparative Staternet  

No0 

Name of Work :- paring_of B&R Vehicle No 201000 (Mazda Open lruckj in Jamshed Zone DMC East 

Sr.No Detail of Santion Estimated Cost I Rate Quoted by the Contractors 

Offer Rate Rs: 484400/= 

M/S Balaji Enterprises Rs: 482140/= 

M/S Glamour Const Rs: 483655/= 

M/S A-I-Iafeez Const Rs: 484250/= 

Lowest Bid Cost 

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor Rs: 482140/= 

Total Estimated Cost :- Rs: 484400/= Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs: 484400/= 

Estimate / PC Cost:- Rs: 484400/= 
Below on Estimated Cost! PC Cost 

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs: 484400/= 

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor Rs: 482 140/= 

Difference :- 22601= 

Rs:2260 x 100= 
0.46 % Below 

Rs: 4844001= 

It is Submitted that the Lowest Rate Quoted by M/S Balaji Enterprises Governement Contractor at 0.46 % Below the Estimated cost and 

being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all required Formalities of SPPRA Rule -2010 Amended-2017 

{Nadeem Zaidi } 

Executive Engineer {Design} 

DMC East 
Exect,ttv cr (Design) 

D.M.C. (East) 



Work No 04 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) 

NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/55/2017 Dated: 31/10/2017 

SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING 

Name of Work :- 
Hiring of De-Waterir,g Pump  for Discharge of low-Laying water in Heavy Rain  
Season in DMC East  

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of 
Easl) br Opening the Bid5 received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead Ii 

all/following Members of the procurement Committee and the representatives  

this Department was held On 20-11-2017 DMC 
ies of submission, the meeting was attended by 
f Bidders. 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

The bids were opened at 02:30 PM on 20-11-2017 in the presnce of participants and the Rates quoted by the 
crc read aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement ommittee. All the members of the procurement 

Comniittee signed each and every page of financial proposal/bids, the bids do iot contain any over-writing or cutting. Following 
• i:i,cipated and details of bid announced is as under:- 

Sr. 
No. 

. 
Name of Bidders 

. 
Total Offered Price 

Pay Order 
Attached 

Remarks 

M/S Balziji Enterprises Rs: 971565/= 50000 1st Lowest Tender 

2)  
MIS Faheem Const Rs: 972015/= 50000 2nd Lowest Tender 

3)  
M/S Eastern Const Rs: 973945/= Nil 3rd Lowest Tender 

The Committee thoroughly scrutinized and examined all the bids as per 
iiwiimum qualification / Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further 

irithmetical checked and verified the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided 

mat the bid ol M/S Balaji Enterprises is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

• ..•rk to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder 

N/S Balaji Enterprises with the Cost of Rs: 971565/= 

Ic meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair 

i. Siperintending Engineer, DMC (East) 

Eiyineer DMC (East)  

Executive Engineer DMC (West)  

{Shabih-ul- assan}
/ 

{Nadèem Zaidi } 
Executive Eng eer (B&R) Eecutive Engineer (Design 

DMC est DMC East 

Executvo tnairleer ExecutIve E: (Design) 

{Shahid Chodary } 

Executive Engineer {B&R} Jamshed 

".7
DMC East 

Execuiv ;j:er(B&R) 

DMC (East) K&achi. 
DMC We't 



if1HuiL ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA OF BIDDERS. 

Shahid Chodary } 

Executive Engineer {B&R} Jamshed 

DMCEst 

assan) / {Nadeem Zaidi) 

eer {B&R} Eecutive Engineer (Design 

{Shabih-ul-

Executive Engi 

Excj4S iei PM East 

DMC West 

Work No 04 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI 
Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

d -' 

NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/55/2017 ated: 31/10/2017 

  

• hod and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding) 

(single Stage..One Envelope} 

Name of Work
Hiring of De-Watering Pump for Discharg of low-Laying water in Heavy Rain  

Season in DMC East  

Eligibility/Minimum Qualification Criteria: 

L No.I Eligibility/Minimum M/S Balaji Enterprises M/S Faheem Const M/S Eastern Const 

QualificationCriteria 
Qtt0t(t 

Its: 
Rs: 9715651= 

Quoted 

Rs: 
Rs: 9720151= Quoted 

Rs: 
Rs: 973945/= 

1 

2 

4 

Registration with 

PEC 
N.A N.A N.A 

Registration with 
Yes Yes Yes 

sLration with 

Relevant Tax 

iwthorities Where 

applicable (Income tax 

U Sales tax 

Authorities) 

Yes Yes Yes 

I urnover and 

experience last 

three years 

Yes Yes Yes 

- financial Statement 

oi last three years 
Yes Yes Yes 

) 
Security is enclosed 

Yes Yes No 

Bid is signed and 

Addressed by the 

Authorized person of 
the firm along with 

A horization letter 

Yes Yes Yes 

8 

Detail of quipments, 

13chinery and 

Transport 

.ned/Leased/Hired 

by Firm/Contractor 

Yes Yes Yes 

• :iieu/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Not- Qualified 

co. liendations:- 

- O. ul 3 firms Participated 02 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the 

•r- nr opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

M/S Balaji Enterprises with their bid amount JvCSt evaluated and qualified bidder 

Rs: 97 1565/=  
3-Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Balaji Enterprises 



12. Bid Evaluation Report 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Corn parison with 
P.C. Cost 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance 
I rejection 

Njme of Bidder 
Cost Offer By 
The Bidder 

Remarks 

Rs: 971565/= 

As Per 

Calculation 

1st 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs 

PC Cost Rs 

Rs: 971565/= 

Rs:974600/= 

6 

Qualified as 
per I 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

7 
Recommended 

to award of 

Work 

U 

MIS Balaji Enterprises 

Rs: 972015/= 

As Per 

Calculation 

2nd 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs Rs: 9720151= 

PC Cost R Rs:974600/= 

Qualified as 

per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

M/S laheem Const 

2 

Responsive 

Rs: 973945/= 3rd Bid Cost Rs Rs: 973945/= 

As Per Lowest 
PC Cost Rs Rs:974600/= 

Calculation Bidder I  

Not-Qualified 
as per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

MIS Eastern Const Not-Res p0 ns iv 

Work No 04 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

(EAST), KARACHI 

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

Naiiie of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

nder Description/Name of Work/item: 

.-. Method of Procurement: 

Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold:  

DMC(East), Karadhi 

NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/55/2017 Dated: 31/10/2Q17 

Hiring of De-Watering Pump for Discharge of low-Laying water in  

Heavy Rain Season in DMC East  

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  

SPPRA Website (www.pprasindh.gov.pk  ) SPPRA Sr No: (35048) 

03 Nos.  

.Jt! Bids Received: 

Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) 

d technically qualified (if applicable): 

10. Bids Rejected: 

 

03 Nos. 

 

N.A (Provide details in separate form) 

 

N.A 

  

ii. Financial Bid Opening Date: 20-11-2017 

Signature of the Members of Procuremeit Committee 
Is. 

INo: COMMITTEE MEMBER DESIGNATION I SIGNATURE SEAL 

I 

Slhid Chodary } 

lExecutive Engineer,(B&R} 

Jamshed Zone DMC(East) 

CHAIRMAN 
l 

cecutiveEfliflr(B&R) 
DMC (East) KhI 

I (Nadeem Zaidi } 

rcitive Engineer (Design) 

East) 

MEMBER / / - ecutive Ençneer (Desig 
D.M.C. (East) 

I 
& 

Mr Shabih-ul-Hassan 

Executive Engineer, {B&R} 

DMC( West) 

MEMBER 
Executive EnqEneer 

DMC West 

Mcec1oI (CB) SPPRA. GOS  

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority 

C)i)y O - 

The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East). 

iV! ui iicipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East). 



Rate Quoted by the Contractors Sr.No Detail of Santion Estimated Cost 

Offer Rate 

Total Estimated Cost :- 

Rs:974600/= 

Rs:974600/= 

M/S Balaji Enterprises 

M/S Faheem Const 

M/S Eastern Const 

Lowest-Bid Cost   

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 

Rs: 9715 651= 

Rs: 972015/= 

Rs: 973945/= 

Rs: 971565/= 

Rs:974600/= 

Below on Estimated Cost / PC Cost  

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

Difference :- 

Rs:3035 x 100= 

Rs:974600/= 

Estimate / PC Cost:- Rs:974600/= 

Rs:974600/= 

Rs: 971565/= 

3035/= 

0.31 % Below 

Dit  .ci Mu icipal_' orpor tion E  

Corn p  a ra tive State rn et  
Name of Work : Hiring of De-Watering Pump for Discharge of low-La'ing water in Heavy Rain Season in DMC East  

It is Submitted that the Lowest Rate Quoted by M/S Balaji Enterprises Governement Contractor at 0.31 % Below the Estimated cost and 

being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all required Formalities of SPPRA Rule -2010 Amended-2017 

{Shahid Chodary } 

Executive Enginner {B&R} Jamshed Zone 

(8&R) 
DMC (kzast) Karachi. 

{Shabih- l-Hassan} 

Executive En:ineer (B&R) 

DMC est 
xccuttve L iglnet 

DMC West 

{Nadeem Zaidi } 

Excutive Engineer {Design} 

DMC East 

Executv Encjineer (Design 
(East) 

Wo 



'c,,Shabih-ul- assan} 

Executive Engi eer (B&R) 

DMC W St 

Executivi. . 

DMC West 

Work No 05 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) 

NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/55/2017 Dated: 31/10/2017 

SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING 

':1r11C of Work :- Supply of pM..(Ip:crd).Erinting Machine for DMC  

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this Department was held On 20-11-2017 DMC 
;t for Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead Ines of submission. the meeting was attended by 

ill/lollowing Members of the procurement Committee and the representatives of Bidders. 

erintending Engineer, DMC (East)  Chairman 

..tve Engineer DMC (East)  Member 

- LAcuuve Engineer DMC (West) Member 

The bids were opened at 02:30 PM on 20-11-2017 in the presence of participants and the Rates quoted by the 
Hilder Mere read aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement dommittee, All the members of the procurement 

otcc signed each and every page of financial proposal/bids, the bids do hot contain any over-writing or cutting. Followinq 
)articipated and details of bid announced is as under:- 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Bidders Total Offered Price 
Pay Order 
Attached 

Remarks 

1)  
MIS N.K Computer Rs: 874300/= 50000 1st Lowest Tender 

2)  
M/S Glamour Const Rs: 874800/= 50000 2nd Lowest Tender 

M/S A-Hafeez Const Rs: 8750001= Nil 3rd Lowest Tender 

The Committee thoroughly scrutinized and examined all the bids as per 

.muo qualification / Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further 

ritrimeticaI checked and verified the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided 

Ihat the bid of M/S N.K Computer is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

iendation: 

.trk to the lovest evaluated responsive bidder 

.K Computer with the Cost of Rs: 874300/= 

c meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair 

{Nadeem Zaidi } {Shahid Chodary } 

E1ecutive Engineer (Design executive Engineer {B&R} )amshed 

•DMC East DMC East 

LXecutIve Enrine (Design) 
DJvLc. (East) 



(Nadeem Zaidi } 

Executive Engineer (Design 

-. DMC East 
LXO.ULJ 

tast) 

- - 
{ ahid Chodary } 

Executive Engineer {B&R} Jamshed 

DMC East 

_Ci)Karachj 

Work No 05 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI 
Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

1i'i1TJWi1!li!ib1uJ1II [iL•i1 

   

 

ELIGIBILITY ERIA OF BIDDERS 

 

   

NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/55/2017 Dated: 31/10/2017 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding) 

(single Stage..One Envelope) 

$Jdpply of PVC- (ID-Card) Printing Machine for DMC East  
..ite of Work 

Iligibility/Mininium Qualification Criteria: 

S.Noj Eligibility/Minimum M/S N.K Computer 
M/S Glamour Const M/S A-Hafeez Const 

QualificationCriteria Rs: 8743001= 
Qttt1

Rs: 8748001= Rs: 8750001= 

1 
egistration with 

PEC 
N.A N.A N,A 

2 

3 

4 

istration with 
Yes Yes Yes 

.. 

Relevant Tax 

;uthorities Where 

applicable (Income tax 

nod Sales tax 

Authorities) 

Yes Yes Yes 

,ver and 

experience last 

unee years 

Yes Yes Yes 

r Financial Statement 

u! iast three years 
Yes Yes Yes 

red bid 

isty is enclosed 
Yes Yes No 

Bid is signed and 

uuressed by the 

Authorized person of 

rn along with 

Authorization letter 

Yes Yes Yes 

8 

Detail of quipments, 

Machinery and 

Transport 

owned/Leased/Hired 

by Firm/Contractor 

Yes Yes Yes 

:;1:eJ/Disquali1ied Qualified Qualified Not- Qualified 

'ecommendations:- 

-Ot .if 3 firms Participated 02 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the 

Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

M/S N.K Computer with their bid amount evaluated and qualified bidder 

Rs: 874300/  

.-Re;irnended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S N.K Computer 



Work No 05 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
(EAST), KARACHI 

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Maslid Jamshed Zone DMC East  

Name of Procuring Agency: 

lender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item: 

 

DMC(East), Karachi 

NIT NO.EE/B&RJJ.Z/DMC/East/55/2017 Dated: 3 1/10/2017 

 

Supply of PVC- (ID-Card) Printing Machine for DMC East  

     

..d of Procurement: 

:. luiioer Published: 

Total Bid Documents Sold: 

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  

SPPRA Website ( www.pprasindh.gov.pk ) SPPRA Sr No: (35048) 

03 Nos. 

  

7. Total Bids Received: 

Q T.clmical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

jtc1ed: 

03 Nos. 

N.A (Provide details in separate forml 

N.A 

1 

11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 

. tio Evaluation Report 

20-1 1-20 17 

 

Name of Bidder 

F Reasons 
Cost Offer By 

The Bidder 

Ranking  

in terms 
of cost 

Comparison with 

P.C. Cost 
for 

acceptance 
I rejection 

Remarks 

1 2 
I 

I Z 

M/S N.K Computer 

Rs: 874300/= 

As Per 

Calculation 

1st 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs Rs: 874300/= 

PC Cost Rs Rs:875000/ 

Qualified 
per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Recommended 
to award of 

Work 

: 

VhS Glamour Const 

Rs: 8748001= 

As Per 

Calculation 

2nd 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs Rs: 8748001= 

PC Cost Rs Rs:875000/ 

Qualified as 
per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Responsive 

.YS A-Hafeez Const 

Rs: 8750001= 

As Per 

Calculation 

3rd 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs Rs: 875000/= 

PC Cost Rs Rs:875000/= 

Not-Qualified 
as per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Not-Responsive 

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee 

I I 
i.ho: COMMITTEE MEMBER 

I 
DESIGNATION I 

I 
SIGNATURE I SEAL 

I 
hVir. (Shahid Chodary } 

Engineer{B&R} 

jnnsned Zone DMC(East) 

CHAIRMAN 

.-. 

/ 
6 

Executj 

DMC (East) Karachi 

- 

I 

- IMr. (Nadeern Zaidi } 
i.cutivc Engineer (Design) 

! l\ast) 

MEMBER 
/ 

( 

xecutive Ernor (Oe& 
p 

IMr.Shabih-ul-Hassan 

{B&R} 
Eecutve EnginDc 

West 
MEM

_
_\_________

DMC 

B) SPPRA. GOS 

Ui au request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority 

Copy to:- 
I The Chairman. District Municipal Corporation (East). 

:, The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East). 



Executive ngEreer 
DMC Wust 

{Shahid Chodary } 

Executiye Enginner {B&R} Jamshed Zone 

E*ec eer (B&R) 
DMC (East) Karachi. 

-9 
(NadeemZaidi } 

Executive Engineer {Design} 

PMC East (Designj 

o 1'fl{ 

-u 

Executive En 

DMC 

Hass. n 

ineer (B&R) 

est 

i 

•Jc Nc 

E strict I w nici1 J Cc r itiot East 
Comparal lye Stal ernet  

Name of Wcrk :- Supply of PVC- (ID-Card) Printing Machine for DMC East  

Rate Quoted by the Contractors Sr.No Detail of Santion Estimated Cost 

Offer Rate 

Total Estimated Cost :- 

Rs:875000/= 

Rs:875000/= 

M/S N.K Computer 

M/S Glamour Const 

M/S A-Hafeez Const 

Lowest Bid Cost  

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 

Rs: 874300/= 

Rs: 874800/= 

Rs: 8750001= 

Rs: 874300/ 

Rs:875000/= 

Below on Estimated Cost / PC Cost  

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 

Amount of Offer Rate Items Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

Rs:875000/= 

Rs: 874300/= 

Estimate / PC Cost:- Rs:875000/= 

Difference :-

Rs:700 x 100= 

700/= 

0.08 % Below 
Rs:875000/= 

It is Submitted that the Lowest Rate Quoted by M/S N.I< Computer Governement Contractor at 0.08 % Below the Estimated cost and 

being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all required Formalities of SPPRA Rule -2010 Amended-2017 



/2:' 
'if _c- '7) 'V. IC. 

.S. Nv 

I / 

7 

• 
JL4/ 

Jj / (-z / /i It 

?.. - 

•-
"/ i )  

L
A - 

OFFICE THE DISTI?ICT MUNICIPAL ORPORA TION (EAST) KA RA CII! 
Gole Market Block-B, SMCHS Near 'arwaishia Masjid Karachi Jamshed 

Zone 

Lisi O/;iifnif r /c w/ED/l/ 'in' Tiim' OJ'Openiir OF 

/)iii -  ) c-  - ii- )'i .) - 

4 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22

